or individually a “Permitted Party”) the right and privilege to enter upon and use the Permitted 
Premises to perform the work described in Section 3 below upon the terms and conditions 
specifically set forth in this Permit. 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Three Thousand Five Hundred Dollars 

($3,500.00) and the mutual covenants and conditions contained herein, the receipt and sufficiency 
of which are hereby acknowledged, the Parties hereto agree as follows:    

1. WMATA Staff  
 All references in this Permit to the assigned WMATA Construction Engineer or Construction

[...]

this Permit expires prior to notification by Permittee of its intent to remain on the Permitted 
Premises. 

8. Payment by Permittee. 
 In consideration of the permission granted by WMATA to Permittee hereunder, Permittee 

has paid WMATA a non-refundable fee of Three Thousand Five Hundred Dollars 
($3,500.00) (hereinafter “Permit Fee”). 

9. Assignment. 
 This Permit is not assignable or transferable by Permittee in any way. The rights, privileges, 

duties and obligations extended to or assumed by Permittee are personal to Permittee, its 
officers, employees, agents and contractors only.